
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
December 14-15, 2011 
Riverside, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 2; 2/7/2012; 2:44 PM 

Tab 
# Item Description 

ITEMS WITHDRAWN  
60 Technical Correction to Resolution SLP1B-AA-1112-02 – Road 200 in Madera County (2.9b) WITHDRAWN AT CTC MEETING 

CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS  
19 Status Update on Corridor Mobility Improvement Account (CMIA) Projects PINK MEETING HANDOUT
20 Status Update on State Route 99 (SR 99) Projects  PINK MEETING HANDOUT 

CHANGES TO INFORMATION CALENDAR  
37 Final Support Expenditures for STIP  YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 

CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR  
49 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce CMIA allocation for White Rock Road project (PPNO 3161) in Sacramento County 

--Correct Book Item as follows:  Under “Resolutions”, last sentence, the dollar amount should be $1,200,000 not $1,200. 

50 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce CMIA allocation of $19,300,000 for State Route 4 East Widening – Segment 2. 
Revise the related item information on the agenda as follows:  (Related Items under Tabs 61, 67, & 69.) 

52 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original TLSP allocation of $3,506,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$1,412,000 for nine four projects, approved August 27, 2008, by $175,726, to $3,330,274, 
$1,236,274 to reflect award savings. 

53 Financial Allocation Amendment: Reduce the original TLSP allocation of $10,920,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$1,255,000 for five two projects, approved September 24, 2008, by $266,460 to $10,653,540, 
$988,540 to reflect award savings. 

54 Financial Allocation Amendment: Reduce the original TLSP allocation of $26,631,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$5,606,000 for 11 three projects, approved October 29, 2008, by $399,324, to $26,231,676  
$5,206,676, to reflect award savings. 

55 Financial Allocation Amendment: Reduce the original TLSP allocation of $5,605,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$500,000 for four projects the City of Santa Clarita-Advanced System Detection Expansion  
project in Los Angeles County, approved December 10, 2008, by $154,921, to $5,450,079 $345,079,to reflect award savings.  
--Correct Vote List – Amount should be $345,079 not $414,111. 

56 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original TLSP allocation of $16,225,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$1,282,000, for ten six projects approved May 14, 2009, by $439,104, to $15,785,896  
$842,896, to reflect award savings. 

57 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the amended TLSP allocation of $19,481,000 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$3,302,000, for eight two projects, approved January 13, 2010, by $646,616, to $18,834,384 
$2,655,384, to reflect award savings.  

58 Financial Allocation Amendment: Reduce original TLSP allocation of $52,711,600 YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
$21,400,000, for six projects the Alameda CMA-San Pablo Corridor project in Alameda 
County, approved January 19, 2011, by $2,681,595, to $50,030,005 $18,718,405, to reflect award savings.  

CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS  
64 Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding:  11-SD-805, PM 4.4/15.8 – Interstate 805 Managed Lanes South Project 

--Correct book item,  
Under “Issue”, should be revised from:   01-SD-805, PM 4.4/15.8 to 11-SD-805, PM 4.4/15.8  

 Resolution E-11-77   Resolution E-11-87 

68 LACMTA Request to Retain Proceeds from Long-Term Ground Lease of Taylor Yard Rail Property in Los Angeles.   
--Book item revised to include a new clause for 2.4 and then renumber remaining clauses accordingly.  New clause to read as: 
“2.4  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that LACMTA will report to the Commission on a yearly basis on the use of the State’s 
share of ground lease revenues, specifying the improvements proposed for construction and/or constructed with the 
revenues and their purposes; and “ 

70 CMIA baseline amendment for the SR 219 Widening, Phase 2 project (PPNO 9940C). 
--Revise agenda to include:  (Related Item under Tab 91.) 
--Add the following to the book item, Page 3, after the first paragraph:  There is a concurrent allocation on this month’s 
Commission agenda.  



December 14-15, 2011 
Riverside, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab 
# Item Description 

 

Page 2 of 2, 2/7/2012; 2:44 PM  

71 SR 99 Baseline Amendment for the for the Arboleda Road Freeway project (PPNO 5414).   
Resolution R99-PA-1112-017  
Resolution R99-PA-1112-001 
--Correct Resolution on Agenda and Book Item. 

78 Proposition 116 Status Report Added to Information Calendar 

79 2011 Annual Real Property Services Report Added to Information Calendar 

84 Financial Allocation:  $5,000,000 in supplemental funds for the Route 91 Widening - Route 55 to Weir Canyon Road. 
--Correct book item.  On Page 2, under “Funding Status”, second paragraph, the fourth sentence should read as:  In June 2001 
2011, Resolution CMIA-AA-1011-024 de-allocated the $4,063,000 CMIA savings thereby reducing the original CMIA allocation of 
$22,000,000 to $17,937,000 to reflect contract award savings.
--Correct Vote List and Book Item Vote Box (on Page 2 of Book Item); the “Current Amount by Fund Type” for TFA should be:  
$31,316,000 not $38,409,000 

87 Financial Allocations:  $5,623,000 for 17 locally administered STIP projects off the State Highway System. 
--Revise Vote List and Attachment.  Corrections are needed to the following projects: 

 Project1 (PPNO 01-3070) – Under “Project Description”, sentence should read as:  (A six-month time extension for PS&E and 
R/W was approved at the June 2011 CTC meeting and expires on December 31, 2011.) 
 Project 2 (PPNO 02-2148) – Programmed amounts should be shown in strikethrough and bold to indicate change, as follows:  
PS&E $0 $102,000  R/W $0 $48,000  CONST $400,000 $250,000  
 Project 7 (PPNO 05-1978A) – Program/Year should be RIP TE/11-12 not RIP TE/10-11 

91 Financial Allocation:  $23,760,000 for the State Route 219 Widening - Phase 2A (PPNO 9940C) STIP/CMIA Project.  
--Add the following sentence to the agenda language:  (Related Item under Tab 70.)   
--Revise Vote List and Attachment. 

 Right of Way Estimate should be $17,541,000 not $19,781,000.  Programmed Amount should be $16,760,000 not 
$19,000,000.  

98 Financial Allocation:  $4,870,000 for the Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit SLPP Transit Project. 
--Add the following Environmental information to Attachment and Vote list:  Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-09-
56; August 2009 

100 Financial Allocation:  $23,000,000 for the Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit Proposition 116 Transit Project. 
--Add the following Environmental information to Attachment and Vote list:  Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-09-
56; August 2009 

104 Request to extend the period of contract award for five four locally-administered STIP projects totaling $2,557,000 $1,407,000. 
 Project 3 (PPNO 04-2100F) Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting.  

105 Request to extend the period of contract award for four three locally-administered STIP projects totaling $10,807,000 $6,500,000. 
 Project 4 (PPNO 03-3L05) Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting.  

End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

